		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		mhl-059036	B. WING			25/2018
IAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST			
IEBO SL	JPERVISED LIVING		D HWY #10 EA IC 28761	ST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
∨ 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	An annual and follow up survey was completed on October 25, 2018. Deficiencies were cited.					
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600C Supervised Living for Adults with Developmental Disabilities.					
V 114	27G .0207 Emerge	ncy Plans and Supplies	V 114			
	AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire pla area-wide disaster shall be approved b authority. (b) The plan shall b and evacuation pro posted in the facility (c) Fire and disaster shall be held at lease repeated for each s under conditions th	207 EMERGENCY PLANS in for each facility and plan shall be developed and by the appropriate local we made available to all staff cedures and routes shall be g. er drills in a 24-hour facility st quarterly and shall be shift. Drills shall be conducted at simulate fire emergencies. all have basic first aid supplies				
	failed to conduct fir on each shift and fa routes were posted	view and interview the facility e and disaster drills quarterly ailed to ensure evacuation . The findings are:				
		25/18 at 10:55am during the d that no evacuation routes facility.				
	Review on 10/25/18	3 of the fire and disaster drills				

O3C011

	of Health Service Re					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: mhl-059036		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			R 10/25/2018	
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	UPERVISED LIVING		D HWY #10 EA	AST		
		NEBO, N	IC 28761			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 114	Continued From pa	Continued From page 1				
	2018.	led: e drill for the first quarter of er drill for the second quarter				
	-The facility had 2 s aware of the time fr -She would now im ensure they were a -She did not know t	plement a schedule for drills to				
V 291	27G .5603 Supervis	sed Living - Operations	V 291			
	six clients when the developmental disa on June 15, 2001, a than six clients at th provide services at licensed capacity. (b) Service Coordir maintained between qualified profession treatment/habilitatio (c) Participation of Responsible Person provided the opport relationship with he means as visits to t the facility. Reports annually to the pare legally responsible Reports may be in v conference and sha	OPERATIONS sility shall serve no more than a clients have mental illness or bilities. Any facility licensed and providing services to more hat time, may continue to no more than the facility's nation. Coordination shall be in the facility operator and the als who are responsible for on or case management. the Family or Legally n. Each client shall be unity to maintain an ongoing r or his family through such he facility and visits outside a shall be submitted at least ent of a minor resident, or the person of an adult resident. writing or take the form of a all focus on the client's peting individual goals.				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		mhl-059036	B. WING			R 25/2018
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NEBO SI	UPERVISED LIVING		D HWY #10 EA IC 28761	ST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From pa	ige 2	V 291			
	(d) Program Activities. Each client shall have activity opportunities based on her/his choices, needs and the treatment/habilitation plan. Activities shall be designed to foster community inclusion. Choices may be limited when the court or legal system is involved or when health or safety issues become a primary concern.		t			
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview the facility failed to maintain a capacity of no more than six clients with mental illness or developmental disabilities. The findings are:					
	clients being served clients were also or	15/18 at 10:30am revealed 7 d on that date. Additionally, 5 n site who were residents of hree staff were present.				
	revealed that on Oc	3 of the license for the facility ctober 1, 2018 the facility reduced from 9 to 6.				
	-When the facility re capacity he had be 2-3 weeks. He stat stated that he was placements for thei move all clients bef	18 with the Owner revealed: equested the reduction in en told the process would take ted that it took one week. He quickly trying to find alternative r clients. They were unable to fore the license changed. s moving on 10/16/18.	e			
	revealed: -They had combine their sister facility a facility.	/18 with the Owner #2 ed clients of this facility with t the location of the sister ssues at one time. She also				

If continuation sheet 3 of 4

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		mhl-059036	B. WING			R 25/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NEBO S	UPERVISED LIVING) HWY #10 EA	ST		
	Ι	NEBO, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From pa	age 3	V 291			
	activities that they a -They felt that the c clients of the sister -They had stopped the course of the su -They now had staf	combining the homes during urvey. If for each facility. process of lowering the				

O3C011